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v   VEGAN    ORGANIC

VINTAGES ARE CORRECT AT THE TIME OF GOING TO PRINT, BUT MAY DIFFER FROM THOSE SERVED

Sparkling			   ABV	 125ML

NV	 Prosecco Extra Dry, Fili, Sacchetto  VENETO, ITALY  v 			   11.5%	 9
NV	 Simpsons Wine Estate, Chalklands, Classic Cuvée Brut  KENT, ENGLAND  v 	 	 12.5%	 13.5
NV	 Collet, Brut  CHAMPAGNE, FRANCE  v 			   12.5%	 14.75
NV	 Collet, Brut Rosé  CHAMPAGNE, FRANCE  v 			   12.5%	 17.75
NV	 Pol Roger, Brut Réserve  CHAMPAGNE, FRANCE			   12.5%	 19.25

White		  ABV	 125ML	 175ML

2023	 Grenache/Viognier Le Campuget, Château de Campuget  v   		  12.5%	 6	 7.75 
	 LANGUEDOC, FRANCE

2023	 Côtes de Gascogne, La Vie en Joy, Domaine de Joÿ  SUD OUEST FRANCE  v 	 11.2%	 7	 9
2023	 Riesling, Jim Barry Wines, Watervale, Clare Valley  SOUTH AUSTRALIA  v 	 12%	 8.5	 11
2022	 Côtes du Roussillon Blanc, Mas Les Cabes, Domaine Gardiés    		  13%	 9.5	 12 
	 ROUSSILLON, FRANCE

2023	 Lugana, Le Civaie Terralbe, Monte Zovo  LOMBARDY, ITALY  v 		  13%	 11	 14.5
2023	 Sauvignon Blanc, Pioneer Block 3, 43 Degrees, Saint Clair  v   		  13%	 11.75	 15.5 
	 MARLBOROUGH, NEW ZEALAND

2023	 Gavi di Gavi, Michele Chiarlo, Rovereto  PIEDMONT, ITALY		  12.5%	 13.5	 17.75
2019	 Sancerre Cul de Loup, Eric Louis  LOIRE, FRANCE  v 		  13%	 16.5	 21
2022	 Chablis 1er Cru Montmains, Domaine Jean Goulley  BURGUNDY, FRANCE    v 	 13%	 16.75	 21.75
2022	 Saint-Aubin 1er Cru Clos du Château, Prosper Maufoux  BURGUNDY, FRANCE  v 	 13%	 32	 40

Rosé		  ABV	 125ML	 175ML

2023	 Primitivo Rosé, Tramari, San Marzano, Salento  PUGLIA, ITALY  v 		  12.5%	 7.25	 9.25
2023	 Amfòra Orange Wine, Villa Noria, Coteaux de Bessilles  v   		  13%	 11.25	 14.5 
	 LANGUEDOC, FRANCE

2023	 Ultimate Provence Rosé, Côtes de Provence   PROVENCE, FRANCE  v 		  12.5%	 13.25	 17

Red		  ABV	 125ML	 175ML

2023	 Syrah/Viognier, Le Campuget, Château de Campuget  v   		  12.5%	 6	 7.75 
	 LANGUEDOC, FRANCE

2020	 Jaspe Rouge, Château Oumsiyat, Mount Lebanon  BEKAA VALLEY, LEBANON  v 	 13%	 7	 9
2021	 Touriga Nacional, Santo Isidro de Pegões  v    		  14%	 8.25	 11 
	 PENÍNSULA DE SETÚBAL PORTUGAL

2022	 Cabernet Sauvignon Gran Reserva, Viña Perez Cruz  VALLE DE MAIPO, CHILE  v 	 14%	 8.5	 11
2020	 Rioja Crianza, Finca San Martín, Torre de Oña  RIOJA ALAVESA, SPAIN	 14%	 9.5	 12.5
2023	 Pinot Noir, Village, Yering Station, Yarra Valley  VICTORIA, AUSTRALIA  v 	 13%	 10.5	 13.5
2015	 Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Mácula, Tandem, Yerri Valley  v   		  15%	 12.5	 17 
	 NAVARRA, SPAIN

2020	 Saint-Émilion Grand Cru, Château Cruzeau  BORDEAUX, FRANCE		  14%	 14	 17.75
2021	 Malbec, Vineyard Selection, Matias Riccitelli, Lujan de Cuyo  v   	 	 14.5%	 18.75	 24 
	 MENDOZA, ARGENTINA

2016	 Rioja Gran Reserva, Viña Arana, La Rioja Alta S.A.  RIOJA ALTA, SPAIN	 14.5%	 24	 30

Dessert			   ABV	 75ML

NV	 LBV Porto, Quinta do Vallado  DOURO, PORTUGAL  v 			   19.5%	 7
NV	 10 Year Old Tawny Port, Barros  DOURO, PORTUGAL			   20%	 8.5
2022	 Essensia Orange Muscat, Quady  37.5CL  CALIFORNIA, USA  v 			   15%	 9.75
2022	 Sauternes, Castelnau de Suduiraut, Château Suduiraut  37.5CL  BORDEAUX, FRANCE	  v 	 13.5%	 11.75
2021	 Recioto della Valpolicella, La Collina dei Ciliegi  50CL  VENETO, ITALY  v 		  13%	 14.5
2019	 Vidal Icewine, Pelee Island  37.5CL  ONTARIO, CANADA  v 			   10.5%	 19
2019	 Grand Constance, Groot Constantia  37.5CL  CONSTANTIA, SOUTH AFRICA  v 		  12.5%	 29

By the Glass



v   VEGAN    ORGANIC

VINTAGES ARE CORRECT AT THE TIME OF GOING TO PRINT, BUT MAY DIFFER FROM THOSE SERVED

Sparkling			   ABV	 BOTTLE

Fizz from all corners, laced with some homegrown jewels

NV	 Pinot Grigio Rosato Spumante, Fili, Sacchetto  VENETO, ITALY  v 			   12%	 43

NV	 Prosecco Extra Dry, Fili, Sacchetto  VENETO, ITALY  v 			   11.5%	 44

NV	 Simpsons Wine Estate, Chalklands, Classic Cuvée Brut  KENT, ENGLAND  v 	 	 12.5%	 67

NV	 Collet, Brut  CHAMPAGNE, FRANCE  v 			   12.5%	 73

NV	 Collet, Brut Rosé  CHAMPAGNE, FRANCE  v 			   12.5%	 89

2015	 Hoffmann & Rathbone, Classic Cuvée  SUSSEX, ENGLAND  v 			   12%	 96

NV	 Pol Roger, Brut Réserve  CHAMPAGNE, FRANCE			   12.5%	 97

NV	 Duval-Leroy, Femme de Champagne Grand Cru Brut  CHAMPAGNE, FRANCE  v 		  12%	 173

2018	 Pol Roger, Brut Vintage  CHAMPAGNE, FRANCE			   12.5%	 184

2015	 Pol Roger, Cuvée Sir Winston Churchill  CHAMPAGNE, FRANCE			   12.5%	 305



v   VEGAN    ORGANIC

VINTAGES ARE CORRECT AT THE TIME OF GOING TO PRINT, BUT MAY DIFFER FROM THOSE SERVED

La Rioja Alta			   ABV	 BOTTLE

When we attended a tasting in London recently we were blown away by the quality of the wines at this table. 
So much so that we decided to dedicate an entire page to this Producer and its satellite estates from around 
Spain. We shouldn’t have been surprised at the quality, given they are one of the trinity of truly outstanding 
Rioja producers. Founded in 1890 by five families, today the 6th generation of their descendants continue with 
the same enthusiasm and wine making expertise and innovation. For example:  they manufacture every oak 
barrel themselves, from wood dried in the open air for two years at their facilities; and leading the charge on 
sustainability they allow 100% elimination of water discharge, even clean water, to riverbeds or sewers; they 
also donate a % of their annual profits to projects related to agriculture in developing countries and have 
allocated more than €1.3million in aid to the Third World since 2007.

In this list, we have selected the wines from the original La Rioja Alta estate which retain their revered classic 
style, with the addition of the more modern terroir driven styles of the other estates. From the rich intensity of 
Aster in Ribera del Duero, the beautifully textured precision of the white from Lagar de Cervera in Galicia, 
and fruit driven, fresh, elegant Torre de Ona in Rioja Alavesa, there is something for everyone. We hope you 
share the same excitement for these wines as we do.

White
2023	 Albariño, Lagar de Cervera, Rías Baixas  GALICIA, SPAIN  v 			   13%	 61

Red
2020	 Rioja Crianza, Finca San Martín, Torre de Oña  RIOJA ALAVESA, SPAIN		  14%	 48

2017	 Rioja Reserva, Viña Ardanza, La Rioja Alta S.A.  RIOJA ALTA, SPAIN			   14.5%	 94

2020	 Ribera del Duero, El Espino, Áster  CASTILLA - LÉON, SPAIN			   14.5%	 112

2016	 Rioja Gran Reserva, Viña Arana, La Rioja Alta S.A.  RIOJA ALTA, SPAIN		  14.5%	 118

2010	 Rioja Gran Reserva, 890, La Rioja Alta S.A  RIOJA ALTA, SPAIN			   14%	 308



v   VEGAN    ORGANIC

VINTAGES ARE CORRECT AT THE TIME OF GOING TO PRINT, BUT MAY DIFFER FROM THOSE SERVED

White			   ABV	 BOTTLE

Crisp & Lively
Restrained flavours take a back seat to nerve and vivacity. Whets the appetite and plays to the 
tune of salty, savoury dishes

2023	 Côtes de Gascogne, La Vie en Joy, Domaine de Joÿ  SUD OUEST, FRANCE  v 		  11.2%	 35

2024	 Vermentino, Timo, San Marzano, Salento  PUGLIA, ITALY  v 			   12.5%	 36

2023	 Picpoul De Pinet, La Serre, Villa Noria  LANGUEDOC,  FRANCE    v 			   12.5%	 41

2022	 Côtes du Roussillon Blanc, Mas Les Cabes, Domaine Gardiés  ROUSSILLON, FRANCE  	 13%	 47

2024	 Assyrtiko, Monograph, Gaia Wines  PELOPONNESE, GREECE  v 			   12.5%	 49

2023	 Lugana, Le Civaie Terralbe, Monte Zovo  LOMBARDY, ITALY  v 			   13%	 55

2023	 Koshu, Grace Winery, Kayagatake  YAMANASHI PREFECTURE, JAPAN  v 			  12%	 56

2022	 Greco di Tufo Riserva, Cutizzi, Feudi di San Gregorio  CAMPANIA, ITALY  v 		  12.5%	 60

2022	 Pinot Grigio,  Castello di Buttrio, Colli Orientali del Friuli  FRIULI-VENEZIA GIULIA, ITALY	  v 	 12.5%	 62

2023	 Oceânico, Herdade do Rocim, Pico Island  AZORES, PORTUGAL  v 			   12.5%	 81

Aromatic
Expressions that leap from the glass to let floral or exotic notes take centre stage

2023	 Grenache/Viognier Le Campuget, Château de Campuget  LANGUEDOC, FRANCE  v 	 12.5%	 30

2023	 Grillo, Vitese, Colomba Bianca  SICILY, ITALY    v 			   12.5%	 34

2023	 Riesling, Jim Barry Wines, Watervale, Clare Valley  SOUTH AUSTRALIA		  12%	 40

2023	 Cantos de Meigas, Pazo Do Mar, Ribeiro  GALICIA, SPAIN  v 			   12.5%	 40

2023	 Sauvignon Blanc, Tuatara Bay  MARLBOROUGH, NEW ZEALAND  v 			   12.5%	 41

2023	 Grüner Veltliner, Weingut Rabl, Langenlois  KAMPTAL, AUSTRIA  v 			   12.5%	 48

2023	 Albariño, Lagar de Cervera, Rías Baixas  GALICIA, SPAIN  v 			   13%	 61

2023	 Gavi di Gavi, Michele Chiarlo, Rovereto  PIEDMONT, ITALY			   12.5%	 67

2019	 Sancerre, Cul de Loup, Eric Louis  LOIRE, FRANCE  v 			   13%	 82

2021	 Pouilly Fumé, Domaine les Ormousseaux  LOIRE, FRANCE  v 			   12%	 97



v   VEGAN    ORGANIC

VINTAGES ARE CORRECT AT THE TIME OF GOING TO PRINT, BUT MAY DIFFER FROM THOSE SERVED

White			   ABV	 BOTTLE

Rich & Intense
A bit more weight and concentration with this selection. Will hold their own with bold cuisine

2022	 Old Vine Chenin Blanc, Olifantsberg, Breedekloof  CAPE SOUTH COAST, SOUTH AFRICA	  v 	 13.5%	 51

2023	 Mâcon-Villages, Mont Pelé, Domaine des Chenevières  BURGUNDY, FRANCE  v 		  13%	 51

2023	 Sauvignon Blanc, Pioneer Block 3, 43 Degrees, Saint Clair  MARLBOROUGH, NZ  v 		  13%	 58

2023	 Pinot Gris, Rockburn, Gibbston  CENTRAL OTAGO NEW ZEALAND  v 			   13%	 62

2022	 Viognier, The Age of Grace, Lismore Estate Vineyards, Greyton  CAPE SOUTH COAST, SA  v 	 14%	 75

2023	 Sixteen Field Blend, Brookdale Estate  PAARL, SOUTH AFRICA  v 			   13%	 79

2022	 Vijariego Blanco, Bodegas Viñátigo, Tenerife  ISLAS CANARIAS, SPAIN  v 		  13%	 80

2022	 Chablis 1er Cru Montmains, Domaine Jean Goulley  BURGUNDY, FRANCE    v 		  13%	 84

2021	 Chardonnay, Sanford, Sta. Rita Hills, Santa Barbara  CALIFORNIA, USA  v 		  13%	 102

2022	 Pouilly-Fuissé 1er Cru Prestige, Domaine Nadine Ferrand  BURGUNDY, FRANCE  v 		  13.5%	 102

2022	 Saint-Aubin 1er Cru Clos du Château, Prosper Maufoux  BURGUNDY, FRANCE  v 		  13%	 160

2021	 Chardonnay, Russian River Valley, Senses Wines, Sonoma Coast  CALIFORNIA, USA  v 	 14.5%	 190

2022	 Meursault, Sylvain Debord  BURGUNDY, FRANCE  v 			   13%	 193

2022	 Puligny-Montrachet 1er Cru La Garenne, Prosper Maufoux  BURGUNDY, FRANCE		  13%	 243



v   VEGAN    ORGANIC

VINTAGES ARE CORRECT AT THE TIME OF GOING TO PRINT, BUT MAY DIFFER FROM THOSE SERVED

Carafes		  ABV	 500ML	 BOTTLE

White
2023	 Grenache/Viognier Le Campuget, Château de Campuget  v   		  12.5%	 21 	 30 
	 LANGUEDOC, FRANCE

2023	 Côtes de Gascogne, La Vie en Joy, Domaine de Joÿ  SUD OUEST, FRANCE  v 	 11.2%	 25	 35

2023	 Riesling, Jim Barry Wines, Watervale, Clare Valley  SOUTH AUSTRALIA	 12%	 30	 40

Red
2023	 Syrah/Viognier, Le Campuget, Château de Campuget  v   		  12.5%	 21	 30 
	 LANGUEDOC, FRANCE

2020	 Jaspe Rouge, Château Oumsiyat, Mount Lebanon  BEKAA VALLEY, LEBANON  v 	 13%	 25	 35

2022	 Cabernet Sauvignon Gran Reserva, Viña Perez Cruz  VALLE DE MAIPO, CHILE  v 	 14%	 31	 42

Rosé & Orange (Skin Contact)			   ABV 	 BOTTLE

2023	 Rosé d’Anjou, Les Grands Cèdres  LOIRE, FRANCE  v 			   10.5%	 35

2023	 Primitivo Rosé, Tramari, San Marzano, Salento  PUGLIA, ITALY  v 			   12.5%	 36

2023	 Garnacha, Casual Rosé, Tandem, Yerri Valley  NAVARRA, SPAIN  v 			   14%	 38

2023	 Côtes de Provence Rosé, Marie Christine, Château de l’Aumérade  PROVENCE, FRANCE	 13%	 45

2023	 Amfòra Orange Wine, Villa Noria, Coteaux de Bessilles  LANGUEDOC, FRANCE    v 	 13%	 56

2023	 Mirabeau Pure Côtes de Provence Rosé   PROVENCE, FRANCE			   12.5%	 61

2023	 Ultimate Provence Rosé, Côtes de Provence   PROVENCE, FRANCE  v 			   12.5%	 66



v   VEGAN    ORGANIC

VINTAGES ARE CORRECT AT THE TIME OF GOING TO PRINT, BUT MAY DIFFER FROM THOSE SERVED

Red			   ABV 	 BOTTLE

Soft & Easy Drinking
Juicy, lighter reds that slip down easily alone or with lunch

2020	 Jaspe Rouge, Château Oumsiyat, Mount Lebanon  BEKAA VALLEY, LEBANON  v 		  13%	 35

2021	 Cotes Catalanes Marselan Cabernet Sauvignon,  v 			   14.5%	 43 
	 ‘I Love L’Ou’, Château de l’Ou  ROUSSILLON, FRANCE

2023	 Côtes du Rhône, Domaine de la Solitude  RHÔNE, FRANCE  v 			   14.5%	 44

2023	 Valpolicella Rio Albo, Ca’Rugate  VENETO, ITALY    v 			   13%	 45

2019	 Souson, Ailalá, Ribeiro  GALICIA, SPAIN  v 			   13%	 48

2020	 Rioja Crianza, Finca San Martín, Torre de Oña  RIOJA ALAVESA, SPAIN		  14%	 48

2023	 Fleurie, Olivier Ravier  BEAUJOLAIS, FRANCE  v 			   13.5%	 52

Silky & Elegant
Dances on the palate, sometimes perfumed, versatile with a spectrum of foods

2022	 Cabernet Sauvignon Gran Reserva, Viña Perez Cruz  VALLE DE MAIPO, CHILE  v 		  14%	 42

2018	 Mencia, Vel’Uveyra, Ronsel do Sil, Ribeira Sacra  GALICIA, SPAIN  v 			   12%	 46

2023	 Pinot Noir, Village, Yering Station, Yarra Valley  VICTORIA, AUSTRALIA  v 		  13%	 52

2020	 Merlot, Groot Constantia  CONSTANTIA, SOUTH AFRICA  v 			   14%	 63

2022	 Moutou, Côtes Catalanes, Domaine Lafage  ROUSSILLON, FRANCE  v 			  13.5%	 68

2023	 Nebbiolo, Brezza, Langhe  PIEDMONT, ITALY    v 			   14.5%	 69

2020	 Saint-Émilion Grand Cru, Château Cruzeau  BORDEAUX, FRANCE			   14%	 69

2021	 Collioure, Magenca Rouge, Domaine Madeloc  ROUSSILLON, FRANCE  v 		  13.5%	 70

2023	 Pinot Noir, Craggy Range, Wairarapa  MARTINBOROUGH, NEW ZEALAND		  12.5%	 79

2020	 Beaune 1er Cru Marconnets, Domaine Albert Morot  BURGUNDY, FRANCE    v 		  14.5%	 143

2022	 Pommard, Antoine Olivier  BURGUNDY, FRANCE  v 			   13%	 143



v   VEGAN    ORGANIC

VINTAGES ARE CORRECT AT THE TIME OF GOING TO PRINT, BUT MAY DIFFER FROM THOSE SERVED

Red			   ABV 	 BOTTLE

Silky & Elegant
Dances on the palate, sometimes perfumed, versatile with a spectrum of foods

2018	 Volnay 1er Cru En Chevret, Sarah Marsh  BURGUNDY, FRANCE  v 			   14%	 169

2018	 Château Cantenac Brown, 3ème Cru Classé, Margaux  BORDEAUX, FRANCE		  13.5%	 180

2022	 Gevrey-Chambertin, Domaines Les Astrelles  BURGUNDY, FRANCE  v 			   13%	 193

2021	 Pinot Noir, Day One, Senses Wines, Sonoma Coast  CALIFORNIA, USA  v 		  13.6%	 277

Ripe, Savoury & Spicy
Beguiling mix of freshness, fruit and spice, often from grapes with Mediterranean roots.

2023	 Syrah/Viognier, Le Campuget, Château de Campuget  LANGUEDOC, FRANCE  v 	 	 12.5%	 30

2021	 Touriga Nacional, Santo Isidro de Pegões  PENÍNSULA DE SETÚBAL, PORTUGAL  v 		  14%	 41

2021	 Shiraz, Cliff Edge, Mount Langi Ghiran, Grampians  VICTORIA, AUSTRALIA  v 		  14.5%	 61

2021	 Xinomavro, Terre de Zeus, Navitas Winery, Pieria  MACEDONIA, GREECE  v 		  14%	 64

2019	 Chianti Classico Riserva, Badia a Coltibuono  TUSCANY, ITALY  			   14%	 83

2021	 Crozes-Hermitage, Domaine de Thalabert, Paul Jaboulet Aîné  RHÔNE, FRANCE    v 	 13%	 88

2017	 Rioja Reserva, Viña Ardanza, La Rioja Alta S.A.  RIOJA ALTA, SPAIN			   14.5%	 94

2021	 Saint-Joseph, Les Royes, Domaine Courbis  RHÔNE, FRANCE  v 			   13%	 100

2020	 Barbaresco, Nubiola, Pelissero  PIEDMONT, ITALY  v 			   14.5%	 106

2021	 Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Les Cailloux, André Brunel  RHÔNE, FRANCE  v 		  14.5%	 106

2022	 Gigondas, Château de Saint Cosme  RHÔNE, FRANCE    v 			   14.5%	 112

2019	 Brunello di Montalcino, Carpineto  TUSCANY, ITALY  v 			   14.5%	 116

2016	 Rioja Gran Reserva, Viña Arana, La Rioja Alta S.A.  RIOJA ALTA, SPAIN		  14.5%	 118

2019	 Barolo, Vietti, Castiglione  PIEDMONT, ITALY  v 			   14%	 146

2010	 Rioja Gran Reserva, 890, La Rioja Alta S.A  RIOJA ALTA, SPAIN			   14%	 308



v   VEGAN    ORGANIC

VINTAGES ARE CORRECT AT THE TIME OF GOING TO PRINT, BUT MAY DIFFER FROM THOSE SERVED

Red			   ABV 	 BOTTLE

Robust and Powerful
Structured reds with plenty of muscle and personality.

2023	 Malbec, 1300, Andeluna, Valle de Uco  MENDOZA, ARGENTINA  v 			   13.5%	 51

2015	 Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Mácula, Tandem, Yerra Valley  NAVARRA, SPAIN  v 		  15%	 62

2021	 Malbec, Vineyard Selection, Matias Riccitelli, Lujan de Cuyo  MENDOZA, ARGENTINA		  14.5%	 94

2021	 Cabernet Blend, Milla Cala, Viña VIK, Millahue  VALLE DE CACHAPOAL, CHILE  v 		  14%	 96

2020	 Ribera del Duero, El Espino, Áster  CASTILLA - LÉON, SPAIN			   14.5%	 112

2019	 Amarone della Valpolicella, Punta 470, Ca’Rugate  VENETO, ITALY  v 			  15%	 127

2017	 Château Batailley, 5ème Cru Classé, Pauillac  BORDEAUX, FRANCE  v 			   13.5%	 166

2020	 Côte Rôtie, Maison Rouge, Domaine Georges Vernay  RHÔNE, FRANCE  v 		  14.5%	 251

2021	 Cabernet Sauvignon, Far Niente, Napa Valley  CALIFORNIA, USA  v 	 		  14.5%	 256

2004	 Chateau Lynch Bages, 5eme Cru Classe, Pauillac   BORDEAUX, FRANCE			   13%	 289

2017	 Château Pichon Baron, 2ème Cru Classé, Pauillac   BORDEAUX, FRANCE		  13.5%	 313 

2018	 Shiraz, The Armagh, Jim Barry Wines, Clare Valley  SOUTH AUSTRALIA		  13.6%	 349

2009	 Château La Conseillante, Pomerol   BORDEAUX, FRANCE			   12%	 370 

2011	 Château Latour, 1er Grand Cru Classé, Pauillac   BORDEAUX, FRANCE			   12%	 655

2010	 Château Lafite Rothschild, 1er Grand Cru Classé, Pauillac   BORDEAUX, FRANCE		  13%	 1,357 



v   VEGAN    ORGANIC

VINTAGES ARE CORRECT AT THE TIME OF GOING TO PRINT, BUT MAY DIFFER FROM THOSE SERVED

Dessert			   ABV	 BOTTLE

Stickies and Ports that work equally well with puddings and cheese

2022	 Essensia Orange Muscat, Quady  37.5CL  CALIFORNIA, USA  v 			   15%	 39

2022	 Sauternes, Castelnau de Suduiraut, Château Suduiraut  BORDEAUX, FRANCE  37.5CL		 13.5%	 47

2018	 LBV Porto, Quinta do Vallado  DOURO, PORTUGAL  v 			   19.5%	 62

NV	 10 Year Old Tawny Port, Barros, Douro  DOURO, PORTUGAL			   20%	 75

2019	 Vidal Icewine, Pelee Island  37.5CL  ONTARIO, CANADA  v 			   10.5%	 84

2021	 Recioto della Valpolicella, La Collina dei Ciliegi  50CL  VENETO, ITALY  v 		  13%	 85

2019	 Grand Constance, Groot Constantia  37.5CL  CONSTANTIA, SOUTH AFRICA		  12.5%	 127



v   VEGAN    ORGANIC

VINTAGES ARE CORRECT AT THE TIME OF GOING TO PRINT, BUT MAY DIFFER FROM THOSE SERVED



v   VEGAN    ORGANIC

VINTAGES ARE CORRECT AT THE TIME OF GOING TO PRINT, BUT MAY DIFFER FROM THOSE SERVED


